GOSEMICON                                            GBI1A00/GBI1A01
REV P0
All information:  sales@gosemicon.com                   ©2021 GOSEMICON Co., Ltd.                          All Rights Reserved
1
100V 0.5A Synchronous Buck Converter with Ultra-low IQ
1 FEATURES
• Wide Input Range: 6.5V-100V
• Constant On-Time Control Mode

• Motor Drivers and Drones
• General Purpose Wide Vin Regulation
3 ORDERING INFORMATION
TYPE MARKING PACKAGE
GBI1A00SMAR 1A00 eSOP-8L
GBI1A01SMAR 1A01 eSOP-8L
4 DISCRIPTION
The GBI1A00 and GBI1A01 is a 6.5V-100V input, 0.5A output synchronous buck converter. A constant on-
time (COT) control architecture provides excellent load and line transient response. Additional features of
the GBI1A00 and GBI1A01 include peak and valley overcurrent protection, integrated VCC bias supply
and bootstrap diode, precision enable and input UVLO, thermal shutdown protection with automatic
recovery. An open-drain power good indicator provides sequencing, fault reporting, and output voltage
monitoring. GBI1A01 works with ultra-low IQ in PSM mode to achieve high light-load efficiency. GBI1A00
works in FPWM mode operation and can be used for isolated voltage output applications.
5 TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
VIN
EN/UVLO
RON
SWGND
FB
VIN
VOUT
C1 C2 C3 C4
R1
R2
R3
R4
L1
PG
GBI1A0X
BST
C5
C6 C7
VIN
EN/UVLO
RON
SWGND
FB
VIN
VOUT1
C1 C2 C3 C4
R1
R2
R3
R4
PG
GBI1A00
BST
C5
VOUT2
C6
C8D1
L1
C7
           GOSEMICON GBI1A00/GBI1A01
All information:  sales@gosemicon.com                   ©2021 GOSEMICON Co., Ltd.                          All Rights Reserved
2
6 PIN CONFIGURATION AND FUNCTIONS
1